
2013 USRowing NW Masters Regional
Official Results  (Saturday, Jun 22)

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Raw Handicap Penalty Winning Split

Race 24: Womens AA 2x Final @ 07:00 AM
1st 3 Pocock A  (A. Japhet) 03:57.48 03:57.48 00:03:57.48
2nd 1 Pocock B  (A. Burchiel Nordlund) 04:13.41 6.7% 00:15.93 04:13.41 00:03:57.48 00:00:15.93
3rd 4 Everett Rowing Association  (S. Centanni) 04:20.37 9.6% 00:06.96 04:20.37 00:03:57.48 00:00:22.89
4th 2 Sammamish Rowing Association A  (K. Pope) 04:23.98 11.2% 00:03.61 04:23.98 00:03:57.48 00:00:26.50
5th 5 Sammamish Rowing Association B  (S. Nalawade) 04:51.78 22.9% 00:27.80 04:51.78 00:03:57.48 00:00:54.30

Race 38a: Mens E+ 4x Heat 1 @ 07:05 AM
1st 3 Marin Rowing Association/null [Composite]  (L. Carter) 03:28.58 03:33.58 00:05.00 00:03:33.58
2nd 1 Everett Rowing Association  (M. McClincy) 03:35.38 3.3% 00:06.80 03:36.58 00:01.20 00:03:33.58 00:00:03.00
3rd 4 Victoria City  (H. Beelan) 03:37.56 4.3% 00:02.18 03:49.66 00:12.10 00:03:33.58 00:00:16.08
4th 5 Vashon Island B  (M. Ripley) 03:38.14 4.6% 00:00.58 03:38.14 00:03:33.58 00:00:04.56
5th 2 Olympia Area/null [Composite]  (R. Peterson) 03:46.15 8.4% 00:08.01 03:49.85 00:03.70 00:03:33.58 00:00:16.27
6th 7 Vashon Island A  (J. Hoyt) 03:48.80 9.7% 00:02.65 03:50.00 00:01.20 00:03:33.58 00:00:16.42
7th 6 Oregon Association  (R. Remmers) 03:56.04 13.2% 00:07.24 03:58.44 00:02.40 00:03:33.58 00:00:24.86

Race 38b: Mens E+ 4x Heat 2 @ 07:10 AM
1st 3 Berkeley /null [Composite]  (D. Hunt) 03:31.89 03:46.59 00:14.70 00:03:41.70 00:00:04.89
2nd 6 Lake Washington  (B. Thorenson) 03:38.25 3.0% 00:06.36 03:41.75 00:03.50 00:03:41.70 00:00:00.05
3rd 7 Deep Cove  (B. Argo) 03:41.70 4.6% 00:03.45 03:41.70 00:03:41.70
4th 5 Ancient Mariners/Pocock [Composite]  (B. Christie) 03:44.29 5.9% 00:02.59 03:46.59 00:02.30 00:03:41.70 00:00:04.89
5th 2 Station L/Unaffiliated (USA) [Composite]  (R. Genske) 03:45.49 6.4% 00:01.20 03:58.69 00:13.20 00:03:41.70 00:00:16.99
6th 4 Ashland  (j. sims) 03:46.99 7.1% 00:01.50 04:00.19 00:13.20 00:03:41.70 00:00:18.49
7th 1 Gorge  (R. Bigauskas) 03:49.52 8.3% 00:02.53 03:59.72 00:10.20 00:03:41.70 00:00:18.02
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Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Raw Handicap Penalty Winning Split

Race 41a: Womens C 4x Heat 1 @ 07:15 AM
1st 6 Pocock  (L. Edgerly) 04:03.73 04:03.73 00:04:03.73
2nd 3 Willamette  (P. Shen) 04:05.01 0.5% 00:01.28 04:05.01 00:04:03.73 00:00:01.28
3rd 5 Vashon Island  (M. Kleyn) 04:17.82 5.8% 00:12.81 04:17.82 00:04:03.73 00:00:14.09
4th 4 Oregon Association  (C. Schmidt) 04:18.60 6.1% 00:00.78 04:18.60 00:04:03.73 00:00:14.87
5th 7 Mt. Baker A  (M. Deering) 04:21.41 7.3% 00:02.81 04:21.41 00:04:03.73 00:00:17.68
6th 2 Sammamish Rowing Association B  (B. DeVore) 04:47.57 18.0% 00:26.16 04:47.57 00:04:03.73 00:00:43.84
7th 1 Conibear A  (L. Ford) 05:10.28 27.3% 00:22.71 05:10.28 00:04:03.73 00:01:06.55

Race 41b: Womens C 4x Heat 2 @ 07:20 AM
1st 3 Lake Union A  (M. Barckert) 03:56.70 03:56.70 00:03:56.70
2nd 1 Marin Rowing Association  (L. Thoron) 03:59.46 1.2% 00:02.76 03:59.46 00:03:56.70 00:00:02.76
3rd 6 Sammamish Rowing Association A  (D. Crisler) 04:02.76 2.6% 00:03.30 04:02.76 00:03:56.70 00:00:06.06
4th 4 Conibear B  (N. George) 04:05.19 3.6% 00:02.43 04:05.19 00:03:56.70 00:00:08.49
5th 5 Mt. Baker B  (J. Thurman) 04:10.71 5.9% 00:05.52 04:10.71 00:03:56.70 00:00:14.01
6th 2 Ashland  (C. Bernard) 04:14.27 7.4% 00:03.56 04:14.27 00:03:56.70 00:00:17.57
7th 7 Lake Oswego Community Rowing  (U. Langer) 04:51.43 23.1% 00:37.16 04:51.43 00:03:56.70 00:00:54.73

Race 42a: Womens A-B Novice 1x Heat 1 @ 07:25 AM
1st 4 Pocock A  (H. Woldseth) 04:30.74 04:30.74 00:04:30.74
2nd 2 Vancouver B  (K. Schauenstein) 04:40.74 3.7% 00:10.00 04:40.74 00:04:30.74 00:00:10.00
3rd 5 Lake Oswego Community Rowing  (H. Swain) 04:43.85 4.8% 00:03.11 04:44.75 00:00.90 00:04:30.74 00:00:14.01
4th 1 Sammamish Rowing Association B  (K. Rohonyan) 04:55.92 9.3% 00:12.07 04:56.02 00:00.10 00:04:30.74 00:00:25.28
5th 3 Conibear  (S. Safarik) 05:20.01 18.2% 00:24.09 05:23.61 00:03.60 00:04:30.74 00:00:52.87

Race 42b: Womens A-B Novice 1x Heat 2 @ 07:30 AM
1st 5 Pocock B  (E. Rowe) 04:28.05 04:28.05 00:04:28.05
2nd 3 Sammamish Rowing Association A  (C. vanBaren) 04:29.85 0.7% 00:01.80 04:30.05 00:00.20 00:04:28.05 00:00:02.00
3rd 4 Lake Washington  (R. Fisher) 04:39.73 4.4% 00:09.88 04:44.23 00:04.50 00:04:28.05 00:00:16.18
4th 2 Vancouver A  (A. Dalton) 05:11.97 16.4% 00:32.24 05:14.07 00:02.10 00:04:28.05 00:00:46.02
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Race 43a: Mixed F 2x Heat 1 @ 07:35 AM
1st 1 Vancouver Lake  (B. Farentinos) 04:08.60 04:08.60 00:04:08.60
2nd 4 Lake Washington/null [Composite] B  (A. Parkman) 04:23.89 6.2% 00:15.29 04:23.89 00:04:08.60 00:00:15.29
3rd 5 Oregon Association  (K. Juhlin) 04:24.24 6.3% 00:00.35 04:24.24 00:04:08.60 00:00:15.64
4th 2 Colorado Rowing  (R. Garrity) 04:31.17 9.1% 00:06.93 04:31.17 00:04:08.60 00:00:22.57
5th 3 Vancouver  (E. Segal) 04:39.79 12.5% 00:08.62 04:39.79 00:04:08.60 00:00:31.19
6th 6 Everett Rowing Association B  (K. Plitt) 04:41.21 13.1% 00:01.42 04:41.21 00:04:08.60 00:00:32.61

Race 43b: Mixed F 2x Heat 2 @ 07:40 AM
1st 7 Lake Washington A  (J. Alberti) 04:04.98 04:04.98 00:04:04.98
2nd 6 Lake Union  (J. Gardner) 04:05.51 0.2% 00:00.53 04:05.51 00:04:04.98 00:00:00.53
3rd 2 Everett Rowing Association A  (G. Williams) 04:09.05 1.7% 00:03.54 04:09.05 00:04:04.98 00:00:04.07
4th 5 Delta Deas  (H. Healey) 04:11.20 2.5% 00:02.15 04:11.20 00:04:04.98 00:00:06.22
5th 4 Vashon Island B  (E. Gill) 04:30.32 10.3% 00:19.12 04:30.32 00:04:04.98 00:00:25.34
6th 1 Gorge A  (J. Smith) 04:34.63 12.1% 00:04.31 04:34.63 00:04:04.98 00:00:29.65
7th 3 Vashon Island A  (J. Hoyt) 04:37.61 13.3% 00:02.98 04:37.61 00:04:04.98 00:00:32.63

Race 46a: Mens D 8+ Heat 1 @ 07:45 AM
1st 2 Sammamish Rowing Association  (W. Senenko) 03:22.75 03:22.75 00:03:22.75
2nd 5 Lake Washington  (J. Proctor) 03:25.10 1.2% 00:02.35 03:25.10 00:03:22.75 00:00:02.35
3rd 4 Los Gatos  (D. Home) 03:25.76 1.5% 00:00.66 03:25.76 00:03:22.75 00:00:03.01
4th 3 Corvallis/Oregon Association [Composite]  (T. Cleland) 03:29.17 3.2% 00:03.41 03:29.17 00:03:22.75 00:00:06.42

Race 46b: Mens D 8+ Heat 2 @ 07:50 AM
1st 2 Willamette  (A. Cantabrana) 03:30.17 03:30.17 00:03:30.17
2nd 4 Bainbridge Island  (W. Glasby) 03:32.26 1.0% 00:02.09 03:32.26 00:03:30.17 00:00:02.09
3rd 3 Station L  (A. Glasfeld) 03:41.67 5.5% 00:09.41 03:41.67 00:03:30.17 00:00:11.50
4th 5 Mt. Baker  (M. Johnson) 03:42.35 5.8% 00:00.68 03:42.35 00:03:30.17 00:00:12.18
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Race 47a: Womens D 2x Heat 1 @ 07:55 AM
1st 7 Green Lake/Willamette [Composite]  (P. Jackson) 04:14.85 04:14.85 00:04:14.85
2nd 3 Dolphin/South End [Composite]  (K. Amdur) 04:14.94 0.0% 00:00.09 04:14.94 00:04:14.85 00:00:00.09
3rd 1 Olympia Area  (L. Brodie) 04:19.08 1.7% 00:04.14 04:19.08 00:04:14.85 00:00:04.23
4th 5 Delta Deas A  (K. Williams) 04:22.45 3.0% 00:03.37 04:22.45 00:04:14.85 00:00:07.60
5th 4 Lake Union  (L. DelVillar) 04:25.95 4.4% 00:03.50 04:25.95 00:04:14.85 00:00:11.10
6th 6 Pocock  (L. Stapp) 04:27.93 5.1% 00:01.98 04:27.93 00:04:14.85 00:00:13.08
7th 2 Sammamish Rowing Association A  (J. Axelson) 05:03.91 19.3% 00:35.98 05:03.91 00:04:14.85 00:00:49.06

Race 47b: Womens D 2x Heat 2 @ 08:00 AM
1st 7 Delta Deas B  (S. Macdonald) 06:15.10 06:15.10 00:06:15.10
2nd 6 Martha's Moms  (T. Laughlin) 06:19.31 1.1% 00:04.21 06:19.31 00:06:15.10 00:00:04.21
3rd 2 Gorge  (L. Gardener) 06:19.65 1.2% 00:00.34 06:19.65 00:06:15.10 00:00:04.55
4th 5 Portland Women  (A. Novak) 06:24.60 2.5% 00:04.95 06:24.60 00:06:15.10 00:00:09.50
5th 4 Vancouver Lake  (S. Borchers) 06:29.70 3.9% 00:05.10 06:29.70 00:06:15.10 00:00:14.60
6th 1 Lake Oswego Community Rowing  (C. Rimberg) 06:57.75 11.4% 00:28.05 06:57.75 00:06:15.10 00:00:42.65
7th 3 Sammamish Rowing Association B  (J. Perrin) 07:01.53 12.4% 00:03.78 07:01.53 00:06:15.10 00:00:46.43

Race 50a: Mens B 4x Heat 1 @ 08:05 AM
1st 4 Station L  (D. Lumbard) 03:30.98 03:30.98 00:03:30.98
2nd 3 Vancouver A  (J. Walle-Jensen) 03:33.16 1.0% 00:02.18 03:33.16 00:03:30.98 00:00:02.18
3rd 5 Pocock A  (D. Dahl) 03:36.34 2.5% 00:03.18 03:36.34 00:03:30.98 00:00:05.36
4th 2 Lake Union B  (C. Hooker) 03:50.59 9.3% 00:14.25 03:50.59 00:03:30.98 00:00:19.61
5th 1 Vancouver C  (R. Rahn) 04:24.34 25.3% 00:33.75 04:24.34 00:03:30.98 00:00:53.36

Race 50b: Mens B 4x Heat 2 @ 08:10 AM
1st 5 Sammamish Rowing Association  (A. Lynch) 03:29.10 03:29.10 00:03:29.10
2nd 2 Pocock B  (P. Hoffmeister) 03:29.65 0.3% 00:00.55 03:29.65 00:03:29.10 00:00:00.55
3rd 1 Lake Washington  (T. Peterson) 03:38.10 4.3% 00:08.45 03:38.10 00:03:29.10 00:00:09.00
4th 3 Lake Union A  (D. Goll) 03:59.07 14.3% 00:20.97 03:59.07 00:03:29.10 00:00:29.97
5th 4 Vancouver B  (L. Sobo) 04:13.90 21.4% 00:14.83 04:13.90 00:03:29.10 00:00:44.80
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Race 51a: Womens B 4+ Heat 1 @ 08:15 AM
1st 2 Pocock A  (T. Thompson) 03:54.10 03:54.10 00:03:54.10
2nd 3 Willamette  (J. Withycombe) 03:56.27 0.9% 00:02.17 03:56.27 00:03:54.10 00:00:02.17
3rd 4 Vancouver/Burnaby Lake [Composite] A  (P. Schachter) 04:03.80 4.1% 00:07.53 04:03.80 00:03:54.10 00:00:09.70
4th 5 Vancouver B  (Z. PRATT) 04:08.18 6.0% 00:04.38 04:08.18 00:03:54.10 00:00:14.08
5th 6 Marin Rowing Association B  (A. O'Herron) 04:17.45 10.0% 00:09.27 04:17.45 00:03:54.10 00:00:23.35
6th 1 Lake Union A  (J. Murrow) 04:23.84 12.7% 00:06.39 04:23.84 00:03:54.10 00:00:29.74

Race 51b: Womens B 4+ Heat 2 @ 08:20 AM
1st 4 Marin Rowing Association A  (M. May) 04:00.16 04:00.16 00:04:00.16
2nd 5 Los Gatos  (A. Timpe) 04:04.79 1.9% 00:04.63 04:04.79 00:04:00.16 00:00:04.63
3rd 2 Sammamish Rowing Association A  (D. Thiel) 04:07.77 3.2% 00:02.98 04:07.77 00:04:00.16 00:00:07.61
4th 1 Pocock B  (J. Wilhelm) 04:07.77 3.2% 04:07.77 00:04:00.16 00:00:07.61
5th 6 Station L  (D. O'Brien) 04:08.48 3.5% 00:00.71 04:08.48 00:04:00.16 00:00:08.32
6th 3 Lake Union B  (C. Tallman) 04:24.22 10.0% 00:15.74 04:24.22 00:04:00.16 00:00:24.06
7th 7 Sammamish Rowing Association C  (N. Biery) 04:27.43 11.4% 00:03.21 04:27.43 00:04:00.16 00:00:27.27

Race 55: Womens E 1x Final @ 08:30 AM
1st 1 South End A  (D. Davis) 04:21.40 04:21.40 00:04:21.40
2nd 4 South End B  (G. Brownell) 04:22.87 0.6% 00:01.47 04:22.87 00:04:21.40 00:00:01.47
3rd 2 Los Gatos  (J. Pendleton) 04:29.75 3.2% 00:06.88 04:29.75 00:04:21.40 00:00:08.35
4th 7 Vancouver C  (C. Thompson) 04:31.33 3.8% 00:01.58 04:31.33 00:04:21.40 00:00:09.93
5th 6 Ashland B  (B. Wessler) 04:44.85 9.0% 00:13.52 04:44.85 00:04:21.40 00:00:23.45
6th 3 Ashland A  (L. Wingfield) 04:46.12 9.5% 00:01.27 04:46.12 00:04:21.40 00:00:24.72
7th 5 Vancouver B  (C. Daviau) 04:57.83 13.9% 00:11.71 04:57.83 00:04:21.40 00:00:36.43

Race 57a: Mens C 1x Heat 1 @ 08:35 AM
1st 3 Burnaby Lake  (J. Gardiner) 03:57.60 03:57.60 00:03:57.60
2nd 2 Dolphin  (J. Abrams) 04:00.22 1.1% 00:02.62 04:00.22 00:03:57.60 00:00:02.62
3rd 5 Portland  (E. McCall) 04:08.84 4.7% 00:08.62 04:08.84 00:03:57.60 00:00:11.24
4th 6 Pocock A  (C. Hoffman) 04:13.36 6.6% 00:04.52 04:13.36 00:03:57.60 00:00:15.76
5th 1 Pocock D  (P. Hoffmeister) 04:19.75 9.3% 00:06.39 04:19.75 00:03:57.60 00:00:22.15

4 Coeur d'Alene A  (D. Jones) Scratch
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Race 57b: Mens C 1x Heat 2 @ 08:40 AM
1st 1 Sammamish Rowing Association A  (A. Lynch) 03:57.37 03:57.37 00:03:57.37
2nd 6 Unaffiliated (USA)  (J. Dahl) 03:58.65 0.5% 00:01.28 03:58.65 00:03:57.37 00:00:01.28
3rd 7 Pocock B  (K. Meyer) 04:02.60 2.2% 00:03.95 04:02.60 00:03:57.37 00:00:05.23
4th 4 Marin Rowing Association  (M. Batchelder) 04:05.78 3.5% 00:03.18 04:05.78 00:03:57.37 00:00:08.41
5th 2 Station L  (S. Urbatsch) 04:17.00 8.3% 00:11.22 04:17.00 00:03:57.37 00:00:19.63

3 Everett Rowing Association  (M. McClincy) Scratch
5 Coeur d'Alene B  (N. Collar) Scratch

Race 69a: Womens F+ 1x Heat 1 @ 08:45 AM
1st 4 Maple Bay  (R. Rutledge) 04:29.60 04:36.80 00:07.20 00:04:36.80
2nd 5 Lake Union  (J. Gardner) 04:37.27 2.8% 00:07.67 04:44.47 00:07.20 00:04:36.80 00:00:07.67
3rd 3 Berkeley   (E. Braithwaite) 04:41.39 4.4% 00:04.12 04:52.49 00:11.10 00:04:36.80 00:00:15.69
4th 2 Ashland   (D. Gordon) 04:51.79 8.2% 00:10.40 04:58.99 00:07.20 00:04:36.80 00:00:22.19
5th 1 North Cascades  (K. Runyon) 04:55.01 9.4% 00:03.22 04:55.01 00:04:36.80 00:00:18.21

Race 69b: Womens F+ 1x Heat 2 @ 08:50 AM
1st 5 Pocock  (J. Stone) 04:42.05 05:04.35 00:22.30 00:05:01.31 00:00:03.04
2nd 4 Ashland   (D. Fairbanks) 04:56.34 5.1% 00:14.29 05:03.74 00:07.40 00:05:01.31 00:00:02.43
3rd 3 Colorado Rowing  (M. Wurster) 05:00.49 6.5% 00:04.15 05:09.89 00:09.40 00:05:01.31 00:00:08.58
4th 2 Delta Deas  (H. Healey) 05:01.31 6.8% 00:00.82 05:01.31 00:05:01.31

Race 70a: Mens D 2x Heat 1 @ 09:10 AM
1st 4 Vashon Island  (M. Ripley) 03:48.16 03:48.16 00:03:48.16
2nd 1 Sammamish Rowing Association  (D. Voicu) 03:48.42 0.1% 00:00.26 03:48.42 00:03:48.16 00:00:00.26
3rd 2 Pocock A  (H. Koerner) 03:48.89 0.3% 00:00.47 03:48.89 00:03:48.16 00:00:00.73
4th 6 Delta Deas  (M. Bates) 03:56.48 3.6% 00:07.59 03:56.48 00:03:48.16 00:00:08.32
5th 3 Oregon Association  (R. Remmers) 04:26.16 16.7% 00:29.68 04:26.16 00:03:48.16 00:00:38.00
6th 5 Everett Rowing Association  (j. redrup) 04:35.16 20.6% 00:09.00 04:35.16 00:03:48.16 00:00:47.00
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Race 70b: Mens D 2x Heat 2 @ 09:15 AM
1st 1 Lake Washington  (J. Alberti) 03:50.00 03:50.00 00:03:50.00
2nd 5 Gorge  (P. Desjardins) 03:50.70 0.3% 00:00.70 03:50.70 00:03:50.00 00:00:00.70
3rd 6 Victoria City  (D. Wilkinson) 03:56.99 3.0% 00:06.29 03:56.99 00:03:50.00 00:00:06.99
4th 2 Willamette  (C. Otis) 04:05.43 6.7% 00:08.44 04:05.43 00:03:50.00 00:00:15.43
5th 4 Vancouver  (L. Sobo) 04:17.57 12.0% 00:12.14 04:17.57 00:03:50.00 00:00:27.57

3 Pocock B  (R. Leet) Scratch

Race 73a: Womens D 8+ Heat 1 @ 09:20 AM
1st 1 Sammamish Rowing Association A  (D. Farrow) 03:49.23 03:49.23 00:03:49.23
2nd 5 Marin Rowing Association B  (T. McGaw) 03:54.07 2.1% 00:04.84 03:54.07 00:03:49.23 00:00:04.84
3rd 4 Bainbridge Island  (M. Tsolomitis) 03:58.50 4.0% 00:04.43 03:58.50 00:03:49.23 00:00:09.27
4th 3 Conibear  (K. Johnson) 03:59.01 4.3% 00:00.51 03:59.01 00:03:49.23 00:00:09.78
5th 2 Oregon Association  (C. Schmidt) 03:59.41 4.4% 00:00.40 03:59.41 00:03:49.23 00:00:10.18

Race 73b: Womens D 8+ Heat 2 @ 09:25 AM
1st 3 Los Gatos  (J. Snook) 03:43.20 03:43.20 00:03:43.20
2nd 1 Martha's Moms  (B. Connolly) 03:44.19 0.4% 00:00.99 03:44.19 00:03:43.20 00:00:00.99
3rd 2 Marin Rowing Association A  (M. Miller) 03:53.53 4.6% 00:09.34 03:53.53 00:03:43.20 00:00:10.33
4th 5 Mt. Baker  (J. Hietter) 04:01.60 8.2% 00:08.07 04:01.60 00:03:43.20 00:00:18.40
5th 4 Sammamish Rowing Association B  (Y. Cote) 04:35.60 23.5% 00:34.00 04:35.60 00:03:43.20 00:00:52.40

Race 76a: Womens B 2x Heat 1 @ 09:30 AM
1st 1 Willamette  (P. Shen) 04:12.28 04:12.28 00:04:12.28
2nd 6 Lake Washington  (R. Fisher) 04:17.21 2.0% 00:04.93 04:17.21 00:04:12.28 00:00:04.93
3rd 2 Lake Union A  (L. Tschannen) 04:20.91 3.4% 00:03.70 04:20.91 00:04:12.28 00:00:08.63
4th 4 Pocock A  (H. Woldseth) 04:24.93 5.0% 00:04.02 04:24.93 00:04:12.28 00:00:12.65
5th 5 Vancouver  (M. Hohne) 04:40.03 11.0% 00:15.10 04:40.03 00:04:12.28 00:00:27.75
6th 3 Sammamish Rowing Association B  (J. Patrick) 05:21.80 27.6% 00:41.77 05:21.80 00:04:12.28 00:01:09.52
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Race 76b: Womens B 2x Heat 2 @ 09:35 AM
1st 5 North Cascades  (J. Huffman) 04:02.32 04:02.32 00:04:02.32
2nd 6 Sammamish Rowing Association C  (M. Barrows) 04:22.25 8.2% 00:19.93 04:22.25 00:04:02.32 00:00:19.93
3rd 4 Marin Rowing Association  (E. Moody) 04:22.59 8.4% 00:00.34 04:22.59 00:04:02.32 00:00:20.27
4th 1 Lake Union B  (R. Ashton) 04:28.18 10.7% 00:05.59 04:28.18 00:04:02.32 00:00:25.86
5th 3 Sammamish Rowing Association A  (R. Timmins) 05:03.79 25.4% 00:35.61 05:03.79 00:04:02.32 00:01:01.47

2 Pocock B  (S. Hurley) Scratch

Race 78a: Womens E 4+ Heat 1 @ 09:40 AM
1st 4 Lake Union A  (O. Trecoikas) 04:14.90 04:14.90 00:04:14.90
2nd 3 Bainbridge Island  (A. Burton) 04:26.55 4.6% 00:11.65 04:26.55 00:04:14.90 00:00:11.65
3rd 2 Corvallis A  (P. Trimmer) 04:31.79 6.6% 00:05.24 04:31.79 00:04:14.90 00:00:16.89
4th 5 Station L  (D. Carver) 04:37.03 8.7% 00:05.24 04:37.03 00:04:14.90 00:00:22.13
5th 1 Lake Union B  (M. Fitzpatrick) 04:43.56 11.2% 00:06.53 04:43.56 00:04:14.90 00:00:28.66

Race 78b: Womens E 4+ Heat 2 @ 09:45 AM
1st 4 Sammamish Rowing Association A  (D. Farrow) 04:10.10 04:10.10 00:04:10.10
2nd 5 Mt. Baker  (J. Walker) 04:10.30 0.1% 00:00.20 04:10.30 00:04:10.10 00:00:00.20
3rd 6 Marin Rowing Association  (T. McGaw) 04:11.10 0.4% 00:00.80 04:11.10 00:04:10.10 00:00:01.00
4th 2 Victoria City  (J. Raddysh) 04:19.02 3.6% 00:07.92 04:19.02 00:04:10.10 00:00:08.92
5th 3 Los Gatos  (J. Granado) 04:22.13 4.8% 00:03.11 04:22.13 00:04:10.10 00:00:12.03
6th 1 Corvallis B  (A. McGovern) 04:31.28 8.5% 00:09.15 04:31.28 00:04:10.10 00:00:21.18

Race 82a: Mixed E 2x Heat 1 @ 10:00 AM
1st 6 Victoria City  (D. Wilkinson) 04:09.63 04:09.63 00:04:09.63
2nd 4 Portland  (K. Snyder) 04:10.36 0.3% 00:00.73 04:10.36 00:04:09.63 00:00:00.73
3rd 2 Ancient Mariners/Pocock [Composite]  (E. Rosenkrantz) 04:11.13 0.6% 00:00.77 04:11.13 00:04:09.63 00:00:01.50
4th 1 Oregon Association  (D. Horton) 04:12.36 1.1% 00:01.23 04:12.36 00:04:09.63 00:00:02.73
5th 7 Delta Deas A  (J. McCall) 04:21.45 4.7% 00:09.09 04:21.45 00:04:09.63 00:00:11.82
6th 3 Olympia Area B  (S. Wade) 04:22.51 5.2% 00:01.06 04:22.51 00:04:09.63 00:00:12.88
7th 5 Everett Rowing Association A  (B. Lallemand) 04:49.41 15.9% 00:26.90 04:49.41 00:04:09.63 00:00:39.78
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Race 82b: Mixed E 2x Heat 2 @ 10:05 AM
1st 7 Delta Deas B  (S. Gauvin) 04:02.60 04:02.60 00:04:02.60
2nd 6 Los Gatos  (R. Glidden) 04:04.41 0.7% 00:01.81 04:04.41 00:04:02.60 00:00:01.81
3rd 1 Olympia Area A  (R. Peterson) 04:06.51 1.6% 00:02.10 04:06.51 00:04:02.60 00:00:03.91
4th 3 North Cascades  (B. McIsaac) 04:15.29 5.2% 00:08.78 04:15.29 00:04:02.60 00:00:12.69
5th 4 Everett Rowing Association A  (C. Tietje) 04:15.80 5.4% 00:00.51 04:15.80 00:04:02.60 00:00:13.20
6th 5 Ashland  (D. Borgias) 04:17.27 6.0% 00:01.47 04:17.27 00:04:02.60 00:00:14.67
7th 2 Oregon Unlimited  (K. Kuntz) 04:32.89 12.5% 00:15.62 04:32.89 00:04:02.60 00:00:30.29

Race 83a: Mens A 1x Heat 1 @ 10:10 AM
1st 6 Lake Union B  (S. Souvall) 03:47.76 03:47.76 00:03:47.76
2nd 3 Vancouver  (W. Bossers) 04:00.52 5.6% 00:12.76 04:00.52 00:03:47.76 00:00:12.76
3rd 2 Pocock A  (E. Nelson) 04:07.10 8.5% 00:06.58 04:07.10 00:03:47.76 00:00:19.34
4th 1 Sammamish Rowing Association  (M. Golonka) 04:12.37 10.8% 00:05.27 04:12.37 00:03:47.76 00:00:24.61
5th 5 Delta Deas  (P. Osztian) 04:20.27 14.3% 00:07.90 04:20.27 00:03:47.76 00:00:32.51
6th 4 Pocock C  (B. Moghadam) 04:29.05 18.1% 00:08.78 04:29.05 00:03:47.76 00:00:41.29

Race 83b: Mens A 1x Heat 2 @ 10:15 AM
1st 1 Lake Union C  (A. O'Sullivan) 03:59.13 03:59.13 00:03:59.13
2nd 4 Vancouver Lake  (Z. Halsey) 04:03.20 1.7% 00:04.07 04:03.20 00:03:59.13 00:00:04.07
3rd 5 Unaffiliated (USA)  (J. Dahl) 04:07.20 3.4% 00:04.00 04:07.20 00:03:59.13 00:00:08.07
4th 2 Pocock B  (D. Dahl) 04:08.54 3.9% 00:01.34 04:08.54 00:03:59.13 00:00:09.41
5th 3 Lake Union A  (R. Schmierer) 05:16.19 32.2% 01:07.65 05:16.19 00:03:59.13 00:01:17.06

Race 84a: Womens AA-A 2- Heat 1 @ 10:20 AM
1st 2 Pocock A  (A. Japhet) 04:09.00 04:09.00 00:04:09.00
2nd 4 Marin Rowing Association  (L. Thoron) 04:16.66 3.1% 00:07.66 04:16.66 00:04:09.00 00:00:07.66
3rd 1 Pocock C  (E. Finsness) 04:28.42 7.8% 00:11.76 04:28.42 00:04:09.00 00:00:19.42
4th 5 Lake Union B  (C. Athing) 04:39.36 12.2% 00:10.94 04:39.36 00:04:09.00 00:00:30.36

3 Vancouver B  (H. Solhaug) Excluded
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Race 84b: Womens AA-A 2- Heat 2 @ 10:25 AM
1st 3 Pocock B  (A. Jones) 04:07.54 04:07.54 00:04:07.54
2nd 2 Lake Union A  (S. Smith) 04:09.30 0.7% 00:01.76 04:09.30 00:04:07.54 00:00:01.76
3rd 5 Sammamish Rowing Association  (K. Pope) 04:11.22 1.5% 00:01.92 04:11.22 00:04:07.54 00:00:03.68
4th 1 Vancouver D  (C. CATTELL) 04:12.04 1.8% 00:00.82 04:12.04 00:04:07.54 00:00:04.50
5th 4 Vancouver A  (P. Schachter) 04:22.72 6.1% 00:10.68 04:22.72 00:04:07.54 00:00:15.18

Race 85a: Mens D 4+ Heat 1 @ 10:30 AM
1st 2 Pocock  (C. Hoffman) 03:52.70 03:52.70 00:03:52.70
2nd 3 Commencement Bay  (J. Savage) 03:53.02 0.1% 00:00.32 03:53.02 00:03:52.70 00:00:00.32
3rd 4 Los Gatos  (D. Home) 03:58.29 2.4% 00:05.27 03:58.29 00:03:52.70 00:00:05.59
4th 1 Corvallis/Oregon Association [Composite]  (T. Taylor) 04:08.31 6.7% 00:10.02 04:08.31 00:03:52.70 00:00:15.61
5th 5 Lake Union B  (D. Goll) 04:09.54 7.2% 00:01.23 04:09.54 00:03:52.70 00:00:16.84

Race 85b: Mens D 4+ Heat 2 @ 10:35 AM
1st 5 Bainbridge Island  (B. Fleet) 03:46.69 03:46.69 00:03:46.69
2nd 1 Sammamish Rowing Association  (E. Brand) 03:50.31 1.6% 00:03.62 03:50.31 00:03:46.69 00:00:03.62
3rd 4 Mt. Baker  (M. Johnson) 03:51.88 2.3% 00:01.57 03:51.88 00:03:46.69 00:00:05.19
4th 2 Lake Union A  (C. Hooker) 03:58.14 5.1% 00:06.26 03:58.14 00:03:46.69 00:00:11.45
5th 3 Station L  (P. Kisling) 04:06.99 9.0% 00:08.85 04:06.99 00:03:46.69 00:00:20.30

Race 87a: Womens D 4x Heat 1 @ 10:40 AM
1st 1 Deep Cove  (G. Rijniersce) 04:02.04 04:02.04 00:04:02.04
2nd 6 Vancouver/Maple Bay [Composite]  (C. CATTELL) 04:02.14 0.0% 00:00.10 04:02.14 00:04:02.04 00:00:00.10
3rd 3 Lake Union B  (L. DelVillar) 04:05.24 1.3% 00:03.10 04:05.24 00:04:02.04 00:00:03.20
4th 5 Conibear  (K. Johnson) 04:13.04 4.5% 00:07.80 04:13.04 00:04:02.04 00:00:11.00
5th 2 Sammamish Rowing Association B  (N. Siemens) 04:25.92 9.9% 00:12.88 04:25.92 00:04:02.04 00:00:23.88
6th 4 Lake Oswego Community Rowing  (C. Rimberg) 05:04.43 25.8% 00:38.51 05:04.43 00:04:02.04 00:01:02.39
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Race 87b: Womens D 4x Heat 2 @ 10:45 AM
1st 6 Olympia Area  (A. Smith) 03:59.40 03:59.40 00:03:59.40
2nd 5 Gorge  (L. Ramsay) 04:00.72 0.6% 00:01.32 04:00.72 00:03:59.40 00:00:01.32
3rd 3 Green Lake/Willamette [Composite]  (P. Jackson) 04:03.83 1.9% 00:03.11 04:03.83 00:03:59.40 00:00:04.43
4th 2 Everett Rowing Association  (K. Jones) 04:14.39 6.3% 00:10.56 04:14.39 00:03:59.40 00:00:14.99
5th 4 Sammamish Rowing Association A  (L. Ellefsen) 04:17.62 7.6% 00:03.23 04:17.62 00:03:59.40 00:00:18.22
6th 1 Lake Union A  (M. Connon) 04:24.76 10.6% 00:07.14 04:24.76 00:03:59.40 00:00:25.36

Race 92a: Womens C 8+ Heat 1 @ 10:50 AM
1st 1 Pocock  (J. Wilhelm) 03:42.98 03:42.98 00:03:42.98
2nd 2 Sammamish Rowing Association A  (D. Crisler) 03:44.78 0.8% 00:01.80 03:44.78 00:03:42.98 00:00:01.80
3rd 6 Marin Rowing Association B  (T. McGaw) 03:52.40 4.2% 00:07.62 03:52.40 00:03:42.98 00:00:09.42
4th 4 Conibear  (L. Ford) 03:54.67 5.2% 00:02.27 03:54.67 00:03:42.98 00:00:11.69
5th 5 Station L B  (S. Ey) 03:55.88 5.8% 00:01.21 03:55.88 00:03:42.98 00:00:12.90
6th 7 Lake Union A  (S. Higgins) 04:08.74 11.6% 00:12.86 04:08.74 00:03:42.98 00:00:25.76
7th 3 Station L A  (Q. Newell) 04:11.26 12.7% 00:02.52 04:11.26 00:03:42.98 00:00:28.28

Race 92b: Womens C 8+ Heat 2 @ 10:55 AM
1st 2 Marin Rowing Association A  (R. Crowley) 03:44.60 03:44.60 00:03:44.60
2nd 1 Los Gatos  (V. DeSanta) 03:46.85 1.0% 00:02.25 03:46.85 00:03:44.60 00:00:02.25
3rd 5 Willamette  (J. Withycombe) 03:47.82 1.4% 00:00.97 03:47.82 00:03:44.60 00:00:03.22
4th 3 Commencement Bay  (D. Langsea) 03:58.71 6.3% 00:10.89 03:58.71 00:03:44.60 00:00:14.11
5th 6 Sammamish Rowing Association B  (L. Ellefsen) 04:01.37 7.5% 00:02.66 04:01.37 00:03:44.60 00:00:16.77
6th 7 Lake Union B  (C. Tallman) 04:02.86 8.1% 00:01.49 04:02.86 00:03:44.60 00:00:18.26
7th 4 Mt. Baker  (J. Hietter) 04:04.61 8.9% 00:01.75 04:04.61 00:03:44.60 00:00:20.01

Race 38: Mens E+ 4x Final @ 12:00 PM
1st 3 Berkeley /null [Composite]  (D. Hunt) 03:13.04 03:27.74 00:14.70 00:03:24.20 00:00:03.54
2nd 4 Marin Rowing Association/null [Composite]  (L. Carter) 03:18.10 2.6% 00:05.06 03:24.20 00:06.10 00:03:24.20
3rd 2 Lake Washington  (B. Thorenson) 03:21.58 4.4% 00:03.48 03:25.08 00:03.50 00:03:24.20 00:00:00.88
4th 6 Victoria City  (H. Beelan) 03:29.86 8.7% 00:08.28 03:43.06 00:13.20 00:03:24.20 00:00:18.86
5th 5 Everett Rowing Association  (M. McClincy) 03:31.79 9.7% 00:01.93 03:34.09 00:02.30 00:03:24.20 00:00:09.89

1 Deep Cove  (B. Argo) Scratch
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Race 39: Womens E 2- Final @ 12:05 PM
1st 6 Martha's Moms B  (n. andreadis) 04:26.31 04:26.31 00:04:26.31
2nd 4 Portland  (L. Jensen) 04:28.98 1.0% 00:02.67 04:28.98 00:04:26.31 00:00:02.67
3rd 3 Martha's Moms A  (C. Crosby) 04:29.52 1.2% 00:00.54 04:29.52 00:04:26.31 00:00:03.21
4th 1 Victoria City  (A. MacFadyan) 04:34.65 3.1% 00:05.13 04:34.65 00:04:26.31 00:00:08.34
5th 2 Vashon Island  (S. DeWalt) 04:35.90 3.6% 00:01.25 04:35.90 00:04:26.31 00:00:09.59
6th 5 Ashland  (B. Wessler) 04:36.49 3.8% 00:00.59 04:36.49 00:04:26.31 00:00:10.18

Race 40: Mens C 4+ Final @ 12:10 PM
1st 4 Sammamish Rowing Association A  (W. Senenko) 04:27.12 04:27.12 00:04:27.12
2nd 2 Pocock  (S. Buschbacher) 04:31.48 1.6% 00:04.36 04:31.48 00:04:27.12 00:00:04.36
3rd 3 Willamette A  (R. Williams) 04:31.72 1.7% 00:00.24 04:31.72 00:04:27.12 00:00:04.60
4th 5 Lake Union  (H. Tompkins) 04:37.15 3.8% 00:05.43 04:37.15 00:04:27.12 00:00:10.03
5th 6 Willamette A  (C. Otis) 04:43.05 6.0% 00:05.90 04:43.05 00:04:27.12 00:00:15.93
6th 7 Sammamish Rowing Association A  (T. Simpson) 04:54.42 10.2% 00:11.37 04:54.42 00:04:27.12 00:00:27.30
7th 1 Los Gatos  (C. Donahue) 05:09.01 15.7% 00:14.59 05:09.01 00:04:27.12 00:00:41.89

Race 41: Womens C 4x Final @ 12:15 PM
1st 3 Lake Union A  (M. Barckert) 03:55.52 03:55.52 00:03:55.52
2nd 5 Willamette  (P. Shen) 03:57.51 0.8% 00:01.99 03:57.51 00:03:55.52 00:00:01.99
3rd 2 Marin Rowing Association  (L. Thoron) 03:58.73 1.4% 00:01.22 03:58.73 00:03:55.52 00:00:03.21
4th 4 Pocock  (L. Edgerly) 04:00.22 2.0% 00:01.49 04:00.22 00:03:55.52 00:00:04.70
5th 1 Sammamish Rowing Association A  (D. Crisler) 04:03.45 3.4% 00:03.23 04:03.45 00:03:55.52 00:00:07.93
6th 6 Vashon Island  (M. Kleyn) 04:07.35 5.0% 00:03.90 04:07.35 00:03:55.52 00:00:11.83

Race 42: Womens A-B Novice 1x Final @ 12:20 PM
1st 3 Pocock B  (E. Rowe) 04:17.17 04:17.57 00:00.40 00:04:17.57
2nd 4 Pocock A  (H. Woldseth) 04:20.00 1.1% 00:02.83 04:20.00 00:04:17.57 00:00:02.43
3rd 2 Sammamish Rowing Association A  (C. vanBaren) 04:23.45 2.4% 00:03.45 04:24.05 00:00.60 00:04:17.57 00:00:06.48
4th 1 Lake Washington  (R. Fisher) 04:29.39 4.8% 00:05.94 04:34.29 00:04.90 00:04:17.57 00:00:16.72
5th 6 Lake Oswego Community Rowing  (H. Swain) 04:32.10 5.8% 00:02.71 04:33.00 00:00.90 00:04:17.57 00:00:15.43
6th 5 Vancouver B  (K. Schauenstein) 04:36.19 7.4% 00:04.09 04:36.19 00:04:17.57 00:00:18.62
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Race 43: Mixed F 2x Final @ 12:25 PM
1st 2 Lake Union  (J. Gardner) 03:57.22 03:57.22 00:03:57.22
2nd 4 Vancouver Lake  (B. Farentinos) 04:01.34 1.7% 00:04.12 04:01.34 00:03:57.22 00:00:04.12
3rd 3 Lake Washington A  (J. Alberti) 04:01.69 1.9% 00:00.35 04:01.69 00:03:57.22 00:00:04.47
4th 1 Everett Rowing Association A  (G. Williams) 04:04.88 3.2% 00:03.19 04:04.88 00:03:57.22 00:00:07.66
5th 6 Oregon Association  (K. Juhlin) 04:16.32 8.1% 00:11.44 04:16.32 00:03:57.22 00:00:19.10
6th 5 Lake Washington/null [Composite] B  (A. Parkman) 04:27.11 12.6% 00:10.79 04:27.11 00:03:57.22 00:00:29.89

Race 44: Mens B 2x Final @ 12:30 PM
1st 4 Vancouver A  (J. Metras) 03:24.74 03:24.74 00:03:24.74
2nd 3 Vancouver B  (J. Walle-Jensen) 03:40.65 7.8% 00:15.91 03:40.65 00:03:24.74 00:00:15.91
3rd 7 Vashon Island  (M. Ripley) 03:41.90 8.4% 00:01.25 03:41.90 00:03:24.74 00:00:17.16
4th 1 Lake Union A  (O. Mikkelsen) 03:43.61 9.2% 00:01.71 03:43.61 00:03:24.74 00:00:18.87
5th 5 Lake Union B  (J. Wolfe) 04:05.15 19.7% 00:21.54 04:05.15 00:03:24.74 00:00:40.41
6th 2 Sammamish Rowing Association B  (A. Roberts) 04:09.22 21.7% 00:04.07 04:09.22 00:03:24.74 00:00:44.48
7th 6 Sammamish Rowing Association A  (G. Graves) 04:12.75 23.4% 00:03.53 04:12.75 00:03:24.74 00:00:48.01

Race 45: Womens AA-A 8+ Final @ 12:35 PM
1st 4 Pocock A  (A. Jones) 03:25.27 03:25.27 00:03:25.27
2nd 3 Lake Union  (M. Frost) 03:32.74 3.6% 00:07.47 03:32.74 00:03:25.27 00:00:07.47
3rd 5 Sammamish Rowing Association B  (K. Pope) 03:39.64 7.0% 00:06.90 03:39.64 00:03:25.27 00:00:14.37
4th 2 Pocock B  (C. Price) 03:40.93 7.6% 00:01.29 03:40.93 00:03:25.27 00:00:15.66

Race 46: Mens D 8+ Final @ 12:40 PM
1st 6 Bainbridge Island  (W. Glasby) 03:13.90 03:13.90 00:03:13.90
2nd 4 Sammamish Rowing Association  (W. Senenko) 03:14.75 0.4% 00:00.85 03:14.75 00:03:13.90 00:00:00.85
3rd 5 Willamette  (A. Cantabrana) 03:17.67 1.9% 00:02.92 03:17.67 00:03:13.90 00:00:03.77
4th 3 Lake Washington  (J. Proctor) 03:19.24 2.8% 00:01.57 03:19.24 00:03:13.90 00:00:05.34
5th 2 Los Gatos  (D. Home) 03:28.78 7.7% 00:09.54 03:28.78 00:03:13.90 00:00:14.88
6th 7 Station L  (A. Glasfeld) 03:42.12 14.6% 00:13.34 03:42.12 00:03:13.90 00:00:28.22
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Race 47: Womens D 2x Final @ 12:45 PM
1st 3 Dolphin/South End [Composite]  (K. Amdur) 04:08.90 04:08.90 00:04:08.90
2nd 4 Green Lake/Willamette [Composite]  (P. Jackson) 04:13.07 1.7% 00:04.17 04:13.07 00:04:08.90 00:00:04.17
3rd 5 Delta Deas B  (S. Macdonald) 04:14.70 2.3% 00:01.63 04:14.70 00:04:08.90 00:00:05.80
4th 6 Martha's Moms  (T. Laughlin) 04:16.70 3.1% 00:02.00 04:16.70 00:04:08.90 00:00:07.80
5th 7 Gorge  (L. Gardener) 04:19.72 4.3% 00:03.02 04:19.72 00:04:08.90 00:00:10.82
6th 2 Olympia Area  (L. Brodie) 04:22.46 5.4% 00:02.74 04:22.46 00:04:08.90 00:00:13.56

Race 48: Womens AA-B Ltwt 1x Final @ 12:50 PM
1st 5 Victoria City  (T. Taylor) 04:02.76 04:14.86 00:12.10 00:04:14.86
2nd 4 Nicomekl  (M. McKay) 04:13.24 4.3% 00:10.48 04:23.24 00:10.00 00:04:14.86 00:00:08.38
3rd 2 Pocock  (E. Rowe) 04:26.06 9.6% 00:12.82 04:26.46 00:00.40 00:04:14.86 00:00:11.60
4th 1 Willamette  (J. Wallis) 04:28.94 10.8% 00:02.88 04:41.04 00:12.10 00:04:14.86 00:00:26.18
5th 3 Everett Rowing Association  (S. Centanni) 04:37.60 14.4% 00:08.66 04:37.60 00:04:14.86 00:00:22.74

Race 50: Mens B 4x Final @ 12:55 PM
1st 3 Sammamish Rowing Association  (A. Lynch) 03:12.11 03:12.11 00:03:12.11
2nd 4 Station L  (D. Lumbard) 03:18.05 3.1% 00:05.94 03:18.05 00:03:12.11 00:00:05.94
3rd 5 Vancouver A  (J. Walle-Jensen) 03:21.76 5.0% 00:03.71 03:21.76 00:03:12.11 00:00:09.65
4th 2 Pocock B  (P. Hoffmeister) 03:26.05 7.3% 00:04.29 03:26.05 00:03:12.11 00:00:13.94
5th 1 Lake Washington  (T. Peterson) 03:27.62 8.1% 00:01.57 03:27.62 00:03:12.11 00:00:15.51
6th 6 Pocock A  (D. Dahl) 03:35.15 12.0% 00:07.53 03:35.15 00:03:12.11 00:00:23.04

Race 51: Womens B 4+ Final @ 01:00 PM
1st 4 Pocock A  (T. Thompson) 03:53.45 03:53.45 00:03:53.45
2nd 3 Marin Rowing Association A  (M. May) 03:57.46 1.7% 00:04.01 03:57.46 00:03:53.45 00:00:04.01
3rd 5 Willamette  (J. Withycombe) 03:58.04 2.0% 00:00.58 03:58.04 00:03:53.45 00:00:04.59
4th 6 Vancouver/Burnaby Lake [Composite] A  (P. Schachter) 04:01.96 3.6% 00:03.92 04:01.96 00:03:53.45 00:00:08.51
5th 1 Sammamish Rowing Association A  (D. Thiel) 04:07.83 6.2% 00:05.87 04:07.83 00:03:53.45 00:00:14.38
6th 2 Los Gatos  (A. Timpe) 04:08.60 6.5% 00:00.77 04:08.60 00:03:53.45 00:00:15.15
7th 7 Pocock B  (J. Wilhelm) 04:12.22 8.0% 00:03.62 04:12.22 00:03:53.45 00:00:18.77
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Race 52: Womens AA+ Ltwt 4+ Final @ 01:05 PM
1st 3 Montlake Rowing  (M. Swindley) 03:55.53 04:22.53 00:27.00 00:04:19.55 00:00:02.98
2nd 4 Oregon Association  (K. Juhlin) 03:55.65 0.1% 00:00.12 04:19.55 00:23.90 00:04:19.55
3rd 5 Marin Rowing Association  (K. Grady) 04:00.23 2.0% 00:04.58 04:21.13 00:20.90 00:04:19.55 00:00:01.58
4th 1 Martha's Moms  (B. Smith) 04:15.53 8.5% 00:15.30 04:47.53 00:32.00 00:04:19.55 00:00:27.98

2 Sammamish Rowing Association  (H. Aylsworth) Scratch

Race 53: Mens E+ 2- Final @ 01:10 PM
1st 1 Corvallis  (S. Rogers) 03:53.05 04:14.05 00:21.00 00:03:58.04 00:00:16.01
2nd 2 Marin Rowing Association  (B. Erkelens) 03:57.16 1.8% 00:04.11 04:20.26 00:23.10 00:03:58.04 00:00:22.22
3rd 7 Willamette  (B. Smith) 03:58.04 2.1% 00:00.88 03:58.04 00:03:58.04
4th 6 Ancient Mariners/Pocock [Composite] A  (G. Naden) 04:00.79 3.3% 00:02.75 04:02.29 00:01.50 00:03:58.04 00:00:04.25
5th 4 Ancient Mariners B  (W. Perkins) 04:09.18 6.9% 00:08.39 04:10.68 00:01.50 00:03:58.04 00:00:12.64
6th 3 Lake Washington  (D. kuehn) 04:17.26 10.4% 00:08.08 04:36.26 00:19.00 00:03:58.04 00:00:38.22
7th 5 Ashland  (D. Hirsch) 04:18.39 10.9% 00:01.13 04:45.79 00:27.40 00:03:58.04 00:00:47.75

Race 56: Mixed B 8+ Final @ 01:20 PM
1st 4 Vancouver A  (I. Akgul) 03:21.14 03:21.14 00:03:21.14
2nd 5 Sammamish Rowing Association A  (E. Brand) 03:23.43 1.1% 00:02.29 03:23.43 00:03:21.14 00:00:02.29
3rd 1 Station L  (A. Milner) 03:35.89 7.3% 00:12.46 03:35.89 00:03:21.14 00:00:14.75
4th 2 Sammamish Rowing Association B  (M. Golonka) 03:43.57 11.2% 00:07.68 03:43.57 00:03:21.14 00:00:22.43
5th 6 Vancouver B  (S. Roth) 04:04.51 21.6% 00:20.94 04:04.51 00:03:21.14 00:00:43.37

3 Pocock  (M. Ianni) Scratch

Race 57: Mens C 1x Final @ 01:40 PM
1st 6 Unaffiliated (USA)  (J. Dahl) 03:25.70 03:25.70 00:03:25.70
2nd 5 Sammamish Rowing Association A  (A. Lynch) 03:29.01 1.6% 00:03.31 03:29.01 00:03:25.70 00:00:03.31
3rd 4 Burnaby Lake  (J. Gardiner) 03:36.02 5.0% 00:07.01 03:36.02 00:03:25.70 00:00:10.32
4th 3 Dolphin  (J. Abrams) 03:39.49 6.7% 00:03.47 03:39.49 00:03:25.70 00:00:13.79
5th 7 Pocock B  (K. Meyer) 03:45.38 9.6% 00:05.89 03:45.38 00:03:25.70 00:00:19.68
6th 2 Portland  (E. McCall) 03:45.82 9.8% 00:00.44 03:45.82 00:03:25.70 00:00:20.12
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Race 58: Mens AA-A 4+ Final @ 01:45 PM
1st 3 Lake Union A  (V. DeLuca) 03:17.70 03:17.70 00:03:17.70
2nd 4 Lake Union B  (J. Rutledge) 03:23.63 3.0% 00:05.93 03:23.63 00:03:17.70 00:00:05.93
3rd 1 Vancouver A  (E. Hudson) 03:27.39 4.9% 00:03.76 03:27.39 00:03:17.70 00:00:09.69
4th 5 Pocock  (R. Hasvold) 03:31.51 7.0% 00:04.12 03:31.51 00:03:17.70 00:00:13.81
5th 6 Lake Union C  (M. Kruse) 03:57.22 20.0% 00:25.71 03:57.22 00:03:17.70 00:00:39.52
6th 2 Vancouver B  (M. Macrat) 04:16.48 29.7% 00:19.26 04:16.48 00:03:17.70 00:00:58.78

Race 59: Mens F 1x Final @ 01:50 PM
1st 1 Willamette  (B. Byrd) 04:05.10 04:05.10 00:04:05.10
2nd 5 Pocock  (H. Koerner) 04:05.54 0.2% 00:00.44 04:05.54 00:04:05.10 00:00:00.44
3rd 4 Berkeley   (D. Hunt) 04:12.74 3.1% 00:07.20 04:12.74 00:04:05.10 00:00:07.64
4th 6 Everett Rowing Association  (G. Williams) 04:14.33 3.8% 00:01.59 04:14.33 00:04:05.10 00:00:09.23
5th 3 Commencement Bay  (D. Robertson) 04:32.98 11.4% 00:18.65 04:32.98 00:04:05.10 00:00:27.88
6th 2 Gorge  (F. Rudge) 04:34.38 11.9% 00:01.40 04:34.38 00:04:05.10 00:00:29.28

Race 60: Womens C 2- Final @ 01:55 PM
1st 1 Pocock  (M. Barry) 04:12.29 04:12.29 00:04:12.29
2nd 3 Conibear B  (K. Johnson) 04:16.44 1.6% 00:04.15 04:16.44 00:04:12.29 00:00:04.15
3rd 2 Conibear A  (T. Morgan) 04:25.80 5.4% 00:09.36 04:25.80 00:04:12.29 00:00:13.51
4th 6 Gorge A  (D. Reimer) 04:27.65 6.1% 00:01.85 04:27.65 00:04:12.29 00:00:15.36

4 Marin Rowing Association  (R. Crowley) Scratch
5 Sammamish Rowing Association  (D. Thiel) Scratch

Race 62: Mixed G+ 2x Final @ 02:05 PM
1st 3 Lake Washington  (D. Rutherford) 04:12.02 04:17.02 00:05.00 00:04:17.02
2nd 5 Corvallis  (R. Poole) 04:16.56 1.8% 00:04.54 04:21.56 00:05.00 00:04:17.02 00:00:04.54
3rd 6 Willamette/null [Composite]  (B. Erkelens) 04:18.86 2.7% 00:02.30 04:25.56 00:06.70 00:04:17.02 00:00:08.54
4th 2 Ashland  (M. Burton) 04:28.91 6.7% 00:10.05 04:30.51 00:01.60 00:04:17.02 00:00:13.49
5th 1 Colorado Rowing  (H. Wurster) 04:31.51 7.7% 00:02.60 04:43.71 00:12.20 00:04:17.02 00:00:26.69

4 Sammamish Rowing Association  (J. Schwager) Scratch
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Race 64: Womens AA-A 4x Final @ 02:10 PM
1st 6 Station L  (K. Lightner) 03:44.89 03:44.89 00:03:44.89
2nd 1 Pocock A  (M. Ianni) 03:45.54 0.3% 00:00.65 03:45.54 00:03:44.89 00:00:00.65
3rd 7 Marin Rowing Association  (M. May) 03:45.99 0.5% 00:00.45 03:45.99 00:03:44.89 00:00:01.10
4th 3 Pocock B  (A. Burchiel Nordlund) 03:53.72 3.9% 00:07.73 03:53.72 00:03:44.89 00:00:08.83
5th 4 Sammamish Rowing Association A  (T. Burton) 04:21.67 16.4% 00:27.95 04:21.67 00:03:44.89 00:00:36.78
6th 5 Vancouver  (M. Hohne) 04:21.90 16.5% 00:00.23 04:21.90 00:03:44.89 00:00:37.01
7th 2 Sammamish Rowing Association B  (S. Grassia) 04:50.74 29.3% 00:28.84 04:50.74 00:03:44.89 00:01:05.85

Race 65: Womens F+ 2- Final @ 02:15 PM
1st 4 Martha's Moms  (S. Gulick) 05:17.34 05:17.34 00:05:17.34
2nd 2 Gorge A  (D. Morris) 05:21.88 1.4% 00:04.54 05:21.88 00:05:17.34 00:00:04.54
3rd 5 Conibear  (G. Calvin) 05:29.17 3.7% 00:07.29 05:29.17 00:05:17.34 00:00:11.83
4th 3 Gorge B  (J. Smith) 05:44.77 8.6% 00:15.60 05:44.77 00:05:17.34 00:00:27.43

Race 66: Womens D+ Ltwt 4x Final @ 02:20 PM
1st 5 Green Lake/Pocock/Victoria City/Willamette [Composite]

(D. Klein)
03:47.03 03:51.03 00:04.00 00:03:51.03

2nd 4 Vashon Island  (T. Smith) 03:52.34 2.3% 00:05.31 04:07.64 00:15.30 00:03:51.03 00:00:16.61
3rd 3 Victoria City  (A. Oullette) 03:59.20 5.4% 00:06.86 04:00.10 00:00.90 00:03:51.03 00:00:09.07
4th 1 Montlake Rowing  (M. Swindley) 04:03.67 7.3% 00:04.47 04:20.47 00:16.80 00:03:51.03 00:00:29.44
5th 2 Sammamish Rowing Association  (M. Mayers) 04:13.28 11.6% 00:09.61 04:13.28 00:03:51.03 00:00:22.25

Race 67: Mixed D 8+ Final @ 02:25 PM
1st 5 Sammamish Rowing Association  (E. Brand) 03:25.42 03:25.42 00:03:25.42
2nd 1 Willamette  (T. Vogt) 03:29.05 1.8% 00:03.63 03:29.05 00:03:25.42 00:00:03.63
3rd 2 Lake Washington  (A. Rees) 03:32.02 3.2% 00:02.97 03:32.02 00:03:25.42 00:00:06.60
4th 4 Lake Union  (S. Higgins) 03:44.55 9.3% 00:12.53 03:44.55 00:03:25.42 00:00:19.13
5th 3 Corvallis  (P. Urey) 03:54.96 14.4% 00:10.41 03:54.96 00:03:25.42 00:00:29.54
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Race 68: Mixed C 8+ Final @ 02:30 PM
1st 3 Ashland  (C. Bernard) 03:26.40 03:26.40 00:03:26.40
2nd 4 Willamette  (B. Byrd) 03:26.86 0.2% 00:00.46 03:26.86 00:03:26.40 00:00:00.46
3rd 7 Pocock  (J. Wilhelm) 03:31.91 2.7% 00:05.05 03:31.91 00:03:26.40 00:00:05.51
4th 1 Lake Union  (H. Tompkins) 03:32.41 2.9% 00:00.50 03:32.41 00:03:26.40 00:00:06.01
5th 2 Los Gatos  (A. Timpe) 03:42.87 8.0% 00:10.46 03:42.87 00:03:26.40 00:00:16.47
6th 6 Commencement Bay A  (J. Savage) 03:48.11 10.5% 00:05.24 03:48.11 00:03:26.40 00:00:21.71
7th 5 Commencement Bay B  (S. Buckholz) 03:50.12 11.5% 00:02.01 03:50.12 00:03:26.40 00:00:23.72

Race 69: Womens F+ 1x Final @ 02:35 PM
1st 5 Lake Union  (J. Gardner) 04:36.20 04:36.20 00:04:36.20
2nd 4 Maple Bay  (R. Rutledge) 04:42.02 2.1% 00:05.82 04:42.02 00:04:36.20 00:00:05.82
3rd 6 Berkeley   (E. Braithwaite) 04:45.29 3.3% 00:03.27 04:49.19 00:03.90 00:04:36.20 00:00:12.99
4th 3 Pocock  (J. Stone) 04:50.24 5.1% 00:04.95 05:07.04 00:16.80 00:04:36.20 00:00:30.84
5th 1 Colorado Rowing  (M. Wurster) 05:08.63 11.7% 00:18.39 05:12.53 00:03.90 00:04:36.20 00:00:36.33
6th 2 Ashland   (D. Fairbanks) 05:12.16 13.0% 00:03.53 05:14.06 00:01.90 00:04:36.20 00:00:37.86

Race 70: Mens D 2x Final @ 02:40 PM
1st 5 Sammamish Rowing Association  (D. Voicu) 03:39.40 03:39.40 00:03:39.40
2nd 2 Gorge  (P. Desjardins) 03:40.64 0.6% 00:01.24 03:40.64 00:03:39.40 00:00:01.24
3rd 6 Pocock A  (H. Koerner) 03:41.51 1.0% 00:00.87 03:41.51 00:03:39.40 00:00:02.11
4th 3 Lake Washington  (J. Alberti) 03:45.31 2.7% 00:03.80 03:45.31 00:03:39.40 00:00:05.91
5th 4 Vashon Island  (M. Ripley) 03:47.51 3.7% 00:02.20 03:47.51 00:03:39.40 00:00:08.11
6th 1 Victoria City  (D. Wilkinson) 03:51.31 5.4% 00:03.80 03:51.31 00:03:39.40 00:00:11.91

Race 71: Mens H+ 2x Final @ 02:45 PM
1st 4 Colorado Rowing  (H. Wurster) 04:12.51 04:26.61 00:14.10 00:04:17.90 00:00:08.71
2nd 3 Gorge  (F. Rudge) 04:17.90 2.1% 00:05.39 04:17.90 00:04:17.90
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Race 72: Mens G 2x Final @ 02:50 PM
1st 5 Corvallis  (S. Rogers) 03:50.98 03:50.98 00:03:50.98
2nd 3 Berkeley   (D. Hunt) 03:51.43 0.2% 00:00.45 03:51.43 00:03:50.98 00:00:00.45
3rd 4 Marin Rowing Association  (L. Carter) 03:59.84 3.8% 00:08.41 03:59.84 00:03:50.98 00:00:08.86
4th 7 Ancient Mariners  (J. McLaughlin) 04:01.72 4.6% 00:01.88 04:01.72 00:03:50.98 00:00:10.74
5th 1 Lake Washington  (D. Rutherford) 04:05.47 6.3% 00:03.75 04:05.47 00:03:50.98 00:00:14.49
6th 2 Vashon Island  (J. Jannetty) 04:07.10 7.0% 00:01.63 04:07.10 00:03:50.98 00:00:16.12
7th 6 Rio Salado  (P. Walsh) 04:08.86 7.7% 00:01.76 04:08.86 00:03:50.98 00:00:17.88

Race 73: Womens D 8+ Final @ 02:55 PM
1st 3 Los Gatos  (J. Snook) 03:37.15 03:37.15 00:03:37.15
2nd 2 Martha's Moms  (B. Connolly) 03:38.92 0.8% 00:01.77 03:38.92 00:03:37.15 00:00:01.77
3rd 4 Sammamish Rowing Association A  (D. Farrow) 03:43.14 2.8% 00:04.22 03:43.14 00:03:37.15 00:00:05.99
4th 1 Marin Rowing Association A  (M. Miller) 03:51.84 6.8% 00:08.70 03:51.84 00:03:37.15 00:00:14.69
5th 5 Marin Rowing Association B  (T. McGaw) 03:52.52 7.1% 00:00.68 03:52.52 00:03:37.15 00:00:15.37
6th 6 Bainbridge Island  (M. Tsolomitis) 03:58.35 9.8% 00:05.83 03:58.35 00:03:37.15 00:00:21.20

Race 74: Mens AA-B 8+ Final @ 03:00 PM
1st 4 Sammamish Rowing Association  (A. Lynch) 02:56.81 03:00.61 00:03.80 00:03:00.61
2nd 1 Lake Union A  (V. DeLuca) 03:01.17 2.5% 00:04.36 03:01.17 00:03:00.61 00:00:00.56
3rd 2 Station L  (D. Lumbard) 03:07.80 6.2% 00:06.63 03:11.60 00:03.80 00:03:00.61 00:00:10.99
4th 5 Vancouver  (N. Kraft) 03:10.68 7.8% 00:02.88 03:12.18 00:01.50 00:03:00.61 00:00:11.57
5th 3 Lake Union A  (H. Tompkins) 03:12.06 8.6% 00:01.38 03:14.86 00:02.80 00:03:00.61 00:00:14.25
6th 6 Lake Union B  (K. Briggs) 03:28.11 17.7% 00:16.05 03:32.51 00:04.40 00:03:00.61 00:00:31.90

Race 75 A D-E: Womens D+ Ltwt 2x Final 1 @ 03:05 PM
1st 5 Pocock  (D. Klein) 03:58.95 04:11.05 00:12.10 00:04:03.48 00:00:07.57
2nd 1 Burnaby Lake/Victoria City [Composite]  (T. Taylor) 04:03.48 1.9% 00:04.53 04:03.48 00:04:03.48
3rd 2 Portland  (A. bigelow) 04:06.07 3.0% 00:02.59 04:27.57 00:21.50 00:04:03.48 00:00:24.09
4th 3 Oregon Association  (K. Juhlin) 04:11.84 5.4% 00:05.77 04:26.94 00:15.10 00:04:03.48 00:00:23.46
5th 6 Montlake Rowing B  (A. Malott) 04:15.92 7.1% 00:04.08 04:42.62 00:26.70 00:04:03.48 00:00:39.14
6th 7 Vashon Island B  (C. Congdon) 04:24.94 10.9% 00:09.02 04:38.54 00:13.60 00:04:03.48 00:00:35.06
7th 4 Montlake Rowing A  (M. Bradshaw) 04:30.17 13.1% 00:05.23 04:42.27 00:12.10 00:04:03.48 00:00:38.79
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Race 75 B F+: Womens D+ Ltwt 2x Final 2 @ 03:10 PM
1st 6 Green Lake/Lake Washington [Composite]  (S. Duncan) 04:04.00 04:15.20 00:11.20 00:04:15.20
2nd 7 Martha's Moms  (B. Smith) 04:13.97 4.1% 00:09.97 04:52.67 00:38.70 00:04:15.20 00:00:37.47
3rd 3 Vashon Island A  (S. DeWalt) 04:20.84 6.9% 00:06.87 04:30.74 00:09.90 00:04:15.20 00:00:15.54
4th 1 Victoria City  (A. Oullette) 04:21.74 7.3% 00:00.90 04:26.14 00:04.40 00:04:15.20 00:00:10.94
5th 2 Deep Cove  (A. Takacs-Cox) 04:23.28 7.9% 00:01.54 04:28.68 00:05.40 00:04:15.20 00:00:13.48
6th 5 Sammamish Rowing Association  (L. Coulter) 04:28.52 10.0% 00:05.24 04:39.72 00:11.20 00:04:15.20 00:00:24.52
7th 4 Lake Oswego Community Rowing  (U. Langer) 04:51.47 19.5% 00:22.95 04:51.47 00:04:15.20 00:00:36.27

Race 76: Womens B 2x Final @ 03:15 PM
1st 3 North Cascades  (J. Huffman) 03:57.20 03:57.20 00:03:57.20
2nd 4 Willamette  (P. Shen) 04:03.67 2.7% 00:06.47 04:03.67 00:03:57.20 00:00:06.47
3rd 5 Lake Washington  (R. Fisher) 04:15.46 7.7% 00:11.79 04:15.46 00:03:57.20 00:00:18.26
4th 6 Lake Union A  (L. Tschannen) 04:18.16 8.8% 00:02.70 04:18.16 00:03:57.20 00:00:20.96
5th 2 Sammamish Rowing Association C  (M. Barrows) 04:21.93 10.4% 00:03.77 04:21.93 00:03:57.20 00:00:24.73
6th 1 Marin Rowing Association  (E. Moody) 04:24.33 11.4% 00:02.40 04:24.33 00:03:57.20 00:00:27.13

Race 77: Mixed C 4+ Final @ 03:35 PM
1st 3 Sammamish Rowing Association A  (E. Hall) 03:41.50 03:41.50 00:03:41.50
2nd 2 Bainbridge Island  (K. Frost) 03:55.70 6.4% 00:14.20 03:55.70 00:03:41.50 00:00:14.20
3rd 5 Willamette  (S. Smith) 03:56.23 6.7% 00:00.53 03:56.23 00:03:41.50 00:00:14.73
4th 1 Lake Union  (R. Schmierer) 04:08.55 12.2% 00:12.32 04:08.55 00:03:41.50 00:00:27.05
5th 4 Sammamish Rowing Association B  (L. McGinnis) 04:09.44 12.6% 00:00.89 04:09.44 00:03:41.50 00:00:27.94

Race 78: Womens E 4+ Final @ 03:40 PM
1st 4 Lake Union A  (O. Trecoikas) 04:06.31 04:06.31 00:04:06.31
2nd 3 Sammamish Rowing Association A  (D. Farrow) 04:10.52 1.7% 00:04.21 04:10.52 00:04:06.31 00:00:04.21
3rd 2 Mt. Baker  (J. Walker) 04:11.11 1.9% 00:00.59 04:11.11 00:04:06.31 00:00:04.80
4th 1 Marin Rowing Association  (T. McGaw) 04:19.65 5.4% 00:08.54 04:19.65 00:04:06.31 00:00:13.34
5th 5 Bainbridge Island  (A. Burton) 04:27.85 8.7% 00:08.20 04:27.85 00:04:06.31 00:00:21.54
6th 6 Corvallis A  (P. Trimmer) 04:40.99 14.1% 00:13.14 04:40.99 00:04:06.31 00:00:34.68
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Race 80: Mixed AA-A 4x Final @ 03:45 PM
1st 2 Lake Union B  (V. DeLuca) 03:26.80 03:26.80 00:03:26.80
2nd 1 Gorge  (K. Crawley) 03:33.59 3.3% 00:06.79 03:33.59 00:03:26.80 00:00:06.79
3rd 3 Willamette  (T. Vogt) 03:37.51 5.2% 00:03.92 03:37.51 00:03:26.80 00:00:10.71
4th 4 Lake Union A  (S. Chalker) 04:02.81 17.4% 00:25.30 04:02.81 00:03:26.80 00:00:36.01

Race 81: Womens C 1x Final @ 03:50 PM
1st 5 North Cascades  (J. Huffman) 04:02.34 04:02.34 00:04:02.34
2nd 7 Whistler Rowing  (M. Harriman) 04:03.42 0.4% 00:01.08 04:03.42 00:04:02.34 00:00:01.08
3rd 4 Marin Rowing Association  (C. Battani) 04:15.37 5.4% 00:11.95 04:15.37 00:04:02.34 00:00:13.03
4th 3 Nicomekl  (M. McKay) 04:23.38 8.7% 00:08.01 04:23.38 00:04:02.34 00:00:21.04
5th 6 Delta Deas  (T. Gambrel) 04:28.83 10.9% 00:05.45 04:28.83 00:04:02.34 00:00:26.49
6th 2 Everett Rowing Association  (R. Hoch) 04:30.52 11.6% 00:01.69 04:30.52 00:04:02.34 00:00:28.18
7th 1 Conibear  (L. Ford) 04:43.01 16.8% 00:12.49 04:43.01 00:04:02.34 00:00:40.67

Race 82: Mixed E 2x Final @ 03:55 PM
1st 2 Los Gatos  (R. Glidden) 03:52.95 03:52.95 00:03:52.95
2nd 3 Delta Deas B  (S. Gauvin) 03:57.11 1.8% 00:04.16 03:57.11 00:03:52.95 00:00:04.16
3rd 1 Olympia Area A  (R. Peterson) 03:57.90 2.1% 00:00.79 03:57.90 00:03:52.95 00:00:04.95
4th 6 Ancient Mariners/Pocock [Composite]  (E. Rosenkrantz) 03:59.87 3.0% 00:01.97 03:59.87 00:03:52.95 00:00:06.92
5th 5 Portland  (K. Snyder) 04:01.37 3.6% 00:01.50 04:01.37 00:03:52.95 00:00:08.42
6th 4 Victoria City  (D. Wilkinson) 04:19.88 11.6% 00:18.51 04:19.88 00:03:52.95 00:00:26.93

Race 83: Mens A 1x Final @ 04:00 PM
1st 4 Lake Union B  (S. Souvall) 03:39.76 03:39.76 00:03:39.76
2nd 1 Unaffiliated (USA)  (J. Dahl) 03:41.38 0.7% 00:01.62 03:41.38 00:03:39.76 00:00:01.62
3rd 5 Vancouver  (W. Bossers) 03:45.72 2.7% 00:04.34 03:45.72 00:03:39.76 00:00:05.96
4th 3 Lake Union C  (A. O'Sullivan) 03:58.83 8.7% 00:13.11 03:58.83 00:03:39.76 00:00:19.07
5th 2 Vancouver Lake  (Z. Halsey) 04:03.07 10.6% 00:04.24 04:03.07 00:03:39.76 00:00:23.31
6th 6 Pocock A  (E. Nelson) 04:07.54 12.6% 00:04.47 04:07.54 00:03:39.76 00:00:27.78
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Race 84: Womens AA-A 2- Final @ 04:05 PM
1st 4 Pocock A  (A. Japhet) 03:55.58 03:55.58 00:03:55.58
2nd 5 Marin Rowing Association  (L. Thoron) 03:57.96 1.0% 00:02.38 03:57.96 00:03:55.58 00:00:02.38
3rd 3 Pocock B  (A. Jones) 03:59.83 1.8% 00:01.87 03:59.83 00:03:55.58 00:00:04.25
4th 7 Vancouver D  (C. CATTELL) 04:03.24 3.3% 00:03.41 04:03.24 00:03:55.58 00:00:07.66
5th 2 Lake Union A  (S. Smith) 04:08.61 5.5% 00:05.37 04:08.61 00:03:55.58 00:00:13.03
6th 1 Sammamish Rowing Association  (K. Pope) 04:16.89 9.0% 00:08.28 04:16.89 00:03:55.58 00:00:21.31
7th 6 Pocock C  (E. Finsness) 04:19.03 10.0% 00:02.14 04:19.03 00:03:55.58 00:00:23.45

Race 85: Mens D 4+ Final @ 04:10 PM
1st 3 Bainbridge Island  (B. Fleet) 03:39.16 03:39.16 00:03:39.16
2nd 5 Commencement Bay  (J. Savage) 03:44.14 2.3% 00:04.98 03:44.14 00:03:39.16 00:00:04.98
3rd 2 Sammamish Rowing Association  (E. Brand) 03:44.91 2.6% 00:00.77 03:44.91 00:03:39.16 00:00:05.75
4th 4 Pocock  (C. Hoffman) 03:45.33 2.8% 00:00.42 03:45.33 00:03:39.16 00:00:06.17
5th 1 Mt. Baker  (M. Johnson) 03:47.72 3.9% 00:02.39 03:47.72 00:03:39.16 00:00:08.56
6th 6 Los Gatos  (D. Home) 03:52.58 6.1% 00:04.86 03:52.58 00:03:39.16 00:00:13.42

Race 86 A E: Mens G+ 1x Final 1 @ 04:15 PM
1st 7 Marin Rowing Association  (L. Carter) 04:04.40 04:12.60 00:08.20 00:04:12.60
2nd 5 Ashland A  (j. sims) 04:16.13 4.8% 00:11.73 04:22.23 00:06.10 00:04:12.60 00:00:09.63
3rd 3 Vashon Island  (S. Haworth) 04:24.37 8.2% 00:08.24 04:26.37 00:02.00 00:04:12.60 00:00:13.77
4th 1 Commencement Bay  (D. Robertson) 04:26.96 9.2% 00:02.59 04:30.96 00:04.00 00:04:12.60 00:00:18.36
5th 4 Rio Salado  (P. Walsh) 04:33.78 12.0% 00:06.82 04:33.78 00:04:12.60 00:00:21.18
6th 2 Oregon Association  (J. Stacey) 04:38.78 14.1% 00:05.00 04:38.78 00:04:12.60 00:00:26.18
7th 6 Ashland B  (B. Crawford) 04:50.46 18.8% 00:11.68 04:54.46 00:04.00 00:04:12.60 00:00:41.86

Race 86 B H+: Mens G+ 1x Final 2 @ 04:20 PM
1st 4 Vancouver Lake  (B. Farentinos) 04:26.08 04:26.08 00:04:26.08
2nd 3 Colorado Rowing  (H. Wurster) 05:04.72 14.5% 00:38.64 05:11.72 00:07.00 00:04:26.08 00:00:45.64
3rd 5 Oregon Unlimited A  (C. Petterson) 05:34.65 25.8% 00:29.93 05:41.65 00:07.00 00:04:26.08 00:01:15.57
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Race 87: Womens D 4x Final @ 04:25 PM
1st 5 Vancouver/Maple Bay [Composite]  (C. CATTELL) 03:52.86 03:52.86 00:03:52.86
2nd 1 Green Lake/Willamette [Composite]  (P. Jackson) 03:55.97 1.3% 00:03.11 03:55.97 00:03:52.86 00:00:03.11
3rd 4 Deep Cove  (G. Rijniersce) 03:56.73 1.7% 00:00.76 03:56.73 00:03:52.86 00:00:03.87
4th 2 Gorge  (L. Ramsay) 03:57.68 2.1% 00:00.95 03:57.68 00:03:52.86 00:00:04.82
5th 3 Olympia Area  (A. Smith) 04:00.79 3.4% 00:03.11 04:00.79 00:03:52.86 00:00:07.93
6th 6 Lake Union B  (L. DelVillar) 04:04.68 5.1% 00:03.89 04:04.68 00:03:52.86 00:00:11.82

Race 89: Mixed B 2x Final @ 04:30 PM
1st 1 Lake Washington  (E. Jacobs) 03:39.40 03:39.40 00:03:39.40
2nd 4 Nicomekl/Whistler Rowing [Composite]  (M. Harriman) 03:43.33 1.8% 00:03.93 03:43.33 00:03:39.40 00:00:03.93
3rd 6 Station L  (P. Luong) 03:44.87 2.5% 00:01.54 03:44.87 00:03:39.40 00:00:05.47
4th 3 Sammamish Rowing Association C  (A. Lynch) 03:45.69 2.9% 00:00.82 03:45.69 00:03:39.40 00:00:06.29
5th 7 Vancouver  (J. Walle-Jensen) 03:49.88 4.8% 00:04.19 03:49.88 00:03:39.40 00:00:10.48
6th 5 Sammamish Rowing Association A  (N. Biery) 04:03.15 10.8% 00:13.27 04:03.15 00:03:39.40 00:00:23.75
7th 2 Sammamish Rowing Association B  (J. Lambert) 04:31.41 23.7% 00:28.26 04:31.41 00:03:39.40 00:00:52.01

Race 90: Mixed E+ 8+ Final @ 04:35 PM
1st 5 Corvallis A  (P. Trimmer) 03:33.01 03:42.11 00:09.10 00:03:40.10 00:00:02.01
2nd 4 Ashland  (J. Cope) 03:38.44 2.5% 00:05.43 03:50.54 00:12.10 00:03:40.10 00:00:10.44
3rd 2 Vashon Island  (B. Horsley) 03:38.90 2.8% 00:00.46 03:40.10 00:01.20 00:03:40.10
4th 3 Victoria City  (H. Stoffelsma) 03:41.54 4.0% 00:02.64 03:46.54 00:05.00 00:03:40.10 00:00:06.44
5th 6 Corvallis A  (P. Urey) 03:43.63 5.0% 00:02.09 03:43.63 00:03:40.10 00:00:03.53
6th 1 Los Gatos  (S. Reekie) 03:47.79 6.9% 00:04.16 03:48.99 00:01.20 00:03:40.10 00:00:08.89

Race 91: Mixed AA-A 4+ Final @ 04:40 PM
1st 6 Vancouver B  (P. Schachter) 03:41.29 03:41.29 00:03:41.29
2nd 1 Sammamish Rowing Association B  (P. Colvin) 03:41.65 0.2% 00:00.36 03:41.65 00:03:41.29 00:00:00.36
3rd 2 Sammamish Rowing Association A  (B. Pflugrath) 03:45.95 2.1% 00:04.30 03:45.95 00:03:41.29 00:00:04.66
4th 4 Lake Union  (E. Leslie) 03:54.26 5.9% 00:08.31 03:54.26 00:03:41.29 00:00:12.97
5th 5 Vancouver D  (N. Braun) 04:16.25 15.8% 00:21.99 04:16.25 00:03:41.29 00:00:34.96
6th 3 Vancouver D  (m. weston) 04:24.16 19.4% 00:07.91 04:24.16 00:03:41.29 00:00:42.87
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Race 92: Womens C 8+ Final @ 04:45 PM
1st 4 Pocock  (J. Wilhelm) 03:38.70 03:38.70 00:03:38.70
2nd 2 Los Gatos  (V. DeSanta) 03:40.21 0.7% 00:01.51 03:40.21 00:03:38.70 00:00:01.51
3rd 5 Sammamish Rowing Association A  (D. Crisler) 03:41.17 1.1% 00:00.96 03:41.17 00:03:38.70 00:00:02.47
4th 3 Marin Rowing Association A  (R. Crowley) 03:43.40 2.1% 00:02.23 03:43.40 00:03:38.70 00:00:04.70
5th 1 Willamette  (J. Withycombe) 03:48.71 4.6% 00:05.31 03:48.71 00:03:38.70 00:00:10.01
6th 6 Marin Rowing Association B  (T. McGaw) 03:52.31 6.2% 00:03.60 03:52.31 00:03:38.70 00:00:13.61
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